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Two Week Faculty Development Program (FDP) on “Scilab” jointly 

organized by Spoken Tutorials, IIT Bombay and Department of 

Electronics & Communication, SKIT Jaipur,  from 5th  - 17th Dec, 2022. 

This inauguration of this FDP was conducted on Webex online platform. 

Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Training Manager, IIT Bombay was chief guest of this 

FDP. This FDP began with the warm welcome of Ms.Jyoti Solanki by Ms. 

Rajni Idiwal, Assistant Professor, SKIT Jaipur (Coordinator). The 

Inauguration ceremony also witnesses the presence of Prof. Mukesh 

Arora (Head ECE &OFA), Prof. Praveen K. Jain (Dy.Head, ECE, SKIT), 

Ms. Priyanka Sharma,Assistant Professor, SKIT Jaipur(Coordinator) and 

faculties of SKIT. 

Ms. Jyoti addressed the participants about importance of Spoken 

Tutorials, which is a project of the National Mission on Education through 

ICT funded by the Ministry of Education(MHRD), Govt. Of India. She 

emphasized that it has self paced, multi lingual courses that anybody with 

the computer and a desire for learning can learn from any place, at any 

time and in a language of their choice. Here, learning can be done through 

various free and open source software all by oneself.  

She also gave the information of the program and introduced the basics of 

the Scilab and its applications. Scilab is a general purpose programming 

platform and is used in almost all fields like signal processing, statistical 

analysis, image enhancement, fluid dynamics, simulations, numerical 

optimization and modeling etc. 

Scilab is one of the most widely used alternative to MATLAB. This 

course will help the learners to get a good practical exposures to the basics 

of Scilab. 

In this FDP, 45 participants were enrolled. They took training for two 

weeks where each day comprising of two learning modules. The platform 

was online and tutorials were provided through online link. After the 

completion of training, participants appeared in the test and only the 
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participants who secured 40% and above percentage, got the course 

completion certificates. Participant certificates were provided to all the 

registered participants. 
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Participant List 

 

First Name 

Last 

Name Email 

WhatsApp 

Number Department Institute 

Ankit Agarwal ankit.agarwal@skit.ac.in 7877556914 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Dr. Praveen 

Kumar Jain pkjain@skit.ac.in 9928652224 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Suman Sharma 

suman.sharma.csit@skit.a

c.in 9785132891 ECE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Abhishek Gupta a.abhi.engg@gmail.com 9462326804 

Electrical 

Engineering  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

TARUN  NARUKA  Tarun.naruka@skit.ac.in 7665880996 EE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Mahender Beniwal mbeniwal@gmail.com 9414201634 

Computer 

Science and 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Naveen  Jain naveen@skit.ac.in 9928795887 IT 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Priyanka Trikha trikhapriyanka@gmail.com 7014475008 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Praveen Yadav praveen.yadav@skit.ac.in 8696934596 

Information 

Technology  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Abha  Jain Abha.jain@skit.ac.in 8407999882 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

SAURABH  GUPTA saurabh.gupta@skit.ac.in 9636014447 ME 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Sohan Gupta sohan.gupta@skit.ac.in 9785052142 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Ankush tandon ankush@skit.ac.in 7737279925 Electrical  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 



Mani  Butwall  mani.butwall@skit.ac.in 9131001610 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Yogendra  Gupta yogendra.gupta@skit.ac.in 9468739571 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

NEERAJ  GARG neeraj.garg@skit.ac.in 8114455806 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Shalini  

Shekhaw

at  drshalini@skit.ac.in 9461628510 Mathematics  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Sunita Gupta sunita@skit.ac.in 9828510686 IT 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Dr. Nilam  

Choudhar

y  nilam@skit.ac.in 9829803880 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Shanu  Tripathi  

shanutripathi13@gmail.co

m 9829605151 

Computer 

Science & 

Engineering  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Dr. Suman Sharma suman@skit.ac.in 9414980293 EE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Sunil  Kumar sunil.kumar@skit.ac.in 7877730379 

Mechanical 

engineering  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Nidhi Srivastav nidhi@skit.ac.in 9981381882 CSE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Palika Jajoo palika@skit.ac.in 9414499507 CSE  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Loveleen Kumar loveleen.kumar@skit.ac.in 9460826889 

Computer 

Science and 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Shubhi Jain shubhijain19@gmail.com 9468783437 

Electronics and 

Communication 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Ruchi  Mahawar  ruchi.mahawar@skit.ac.in 8302027253 ECE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Dr. Meenakshi Nawal 

meenakshi.nawal@skit.ac.

in 8890905366 

Computer 

Science and 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Ruchi Mahawar  ruchi.mahawar@skit.ac.in 8302027253 

Electronic and 

communication  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 



Richa  Rawal richarawal@skit.ac.in 8696903060 IT 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Pallav Rawal pallav@skit.ac.in 9413287953 ECE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Vivek  Sharma  viveksha1985@gmail.com 9413824677 EE 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

 Achin  Srivastav achin.srivastav@skit.ac.in 9981381984 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Kiran Rathi  kiran.rathi@skit.ac.in 9057574362 

Electronics and 

communication  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Prem Singh prem.singh@skit.ac.in 9828121978 

Mechanical 

Engineering  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Monu  Gupta  monu.gupta@skit.ac.in 9785345664 

Mechanical 

engineering  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

rajiv kumar rajivskit@skit.ac.in 7597049105 Physics  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Dinesh  Kumar dinesh.kumar@skit.ac.in 9166499480 

Electronic and 

communication 

engineering  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

NITIN GOYAL 

NITIN.GOYAL@SKIT.AC.I

N 9024578382 

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

SANJU 

CHOUDH

ARY sanju@skit.ac.in 9983918945 

Information 

Technology  

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Rahul  Pandey 

rahul.pandey@skit.ac.

in 7073903153 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Priyanka  Sharma priyankas@skit.ac.in 8107938391 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Harshal Nigam harshal.nigam@skit.ac.in 94600 05284 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 

Rajni  Idiwal rajni.idiwal@skit.ac.in 94688 45356 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 



 

 

 

 

Sunil  Lakhawat sunil.lakhawat@skit.ac.in 94137 80555 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

SKIT, M & 

G, Jaipur 


